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Be 1t enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

Secrion 1. That the sum of two thousand dollars be and the same
is hereby appropriated out of any moneys in the treasury belonging
to the internal improvement fuand, or cut of the first moneys which
shall come into the treasury belonging to said fund for the purpose
of removing boulder from the channel of Long Prairie river, and
making a few cuts in short bends from Long Prairie village, in Todd
county, to Motley, on the Northern Pacific railroad, so this river can
be used for the transportation of commodities by use of small steam-
boats and barges.

Sec. 2, That this appropriation shall be expended under the

direction and supervision of Juncob Sarff, chairman of the county
board of commissioners of Todd county, John Wait and Harkina, of
"Todd county.
" 8eo. 8. That the governor shall appoint three persons as a coms-
mittee on the part of the state to view said improvements when made,
and examine contracts, vouchers and accounts respecting all expendi-
tures made, and make a report of said expenditures to the state
sauditor.

Sro. 4, That upon receipt of said report by the state auditor, he
shall draw his order in favor of eaid county of Todd, on the state
treasurer, for any money helonging to the internal improvement
fund to the amount of two thousand doliars, and the county treasurer
of said county shall disburse said money upon the orders of the com-
mittee appointed by [the] governor, in payment of the cost of improve
ing said river.

Sec. §. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved March 9, 1875,

CHAPTER CXC.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY TO BUILD A BRIDGE ACROSS
OEABENA CREEK, IN THE TOWN OF WEST HERON LAKE, IN
JACKSON COUNTY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota':

. Secrion 1. That the sum of five hundred dollars, or as much

thereof as may be necessary, is hereby appropriated out of any
money in the state treasury belonging to the internal improvement
fund, or out of the first moneys which shall come into the state
treasury belonging to said fund, to build a substantial bridge across
Okabena creek, at the point where said creek intersects the section
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line between sections seven snd cight, township one hundred and
three, range thirty-seven, in town of West Heron Lake, being the
point where the regularly laid out stage road between Heron Lake
gtation, in said Jackson coanty, and Spirit Lake, Iowa, crosses said
creek, and the said bridge, when erected, shall be kept in repair by
the town of West Heron Lake, and be forever free from toll.

Src. 2. The said bridge shall be built under the dircction of the
board of county commissioners of said Jackson connty, and no part
of said appropriation sball be paid of the state treasury until said
bridge shall ba completed and ready for travel,

Sec. 3, The governor shall appoint three persons, citizens of
Jackson county, to view said bridge when completed, and examine
all contracts, vouchers and accounts respeeting the construction and
cost of said bridge, and fix the cost thereof, and make a report
of said cost to the state auditor.

Sec. 4. That upon the receipt of said report by the state anditor,
he shall draw his order in favor of said county of Jackson on the state
treasurer, for the cost of the bridge, not to exceed the sum of five
hundred dollars, and the state treasurer shall pay over such money
to the county treasurer of Jackson county, upon said order of the
state auditor, and such money shall be paid out by the eounty treas-
prer of Jackson county, upon the orders of said board of county
commissioners, in payment of the cost of the said bridge.

Sec. 5. Thisz act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved March 9, 1875,

CHAPTER CXCI.

AN ACT TO AID THE COUNTIES OF NOBLES AXND ROCK TO APPRO-
PRIATE MONEY TO CONSTRUCT BRIDGES AND OPEN AND IM-
PROVE THE ROAD FROM WORTHINGTON, IN NOBLES COUNTY,
VIA LUVERNE, TO THE WEST LINE OF ROCK COUNTY, ON THE
WORTHINGTON, LUVERNE AND SIOUX FALLS ROAD.

Be it enacted by the Legislaiure of the State of Minnesota :

Sgcrion 1. That the snm of flve hundred dollars, or so much
thereof ns may be necessary, is hereby appropriated out of any
money in the treasary belonging to the internal improvemens fand, or
out of the first money which may come into the treasury belonging
to said fund, to construct bridges and open and improve the road
from Worthington, in Nobles county, via Luverne, to the west line
of Rock county, on the Worthington, Luverne and Sioux Falls road,.
as at present located.

Sec. 2. That said bridges shall be constructed and said road



